
Last Name First Name Position 

(Chair/Mem

ber)

Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Wallace Susan M. Member Academia Johnson and Wales 

University

Providence RI (401) 598-1706 Susan.Wallace@jwu.edu

Armatis David Member Industry - Food Service Safe Foods First San Francisco CA (650) 274-8573 travelingchef@hotmail.com

Mohyla Paulo Member Industry - Food Service McDonalds Oak Brook IL (630) 623-7319 paulo.mohyla@us.mcd.com

Stevens-

Grobbelaar

Becky Member Industry - Food Service Yum! Brands, Inc. Griffin GA (770) 228-8319 becky.stevens-

grobbelaar@yum.com

Mitchell Timothy Member Industry - Retail Food Stores Publix Super Markets, Inc. Lakeland FL (863) 688-1188 Tim.Mitchell@publix.com

Nicholson Gina Member Industry - Retail Food Stores The Kroger Company Westerville OH (614) 898-3413 gina.nicholson@kroger.com

Baker Rance Member Other - Association National Environmental 

Health Association

Denver CO (303) 756-9090 rbaker@neha.org

Bugden Elizabeth Member Other - Consulting Services Bugden Solutions, Inc. Manchester NH (603) 625-2606 bugdene@comcast.net

Starobin Dr. Anna Chair Other - Sanitation Services Ecolab Greensboro NC (336) 931-2185 anna.starobin@ecolab.com

Nardone Ernesto Member Other - Software Solutions N2N Global Longwood FL (407) 331-5158 enardone@us.n2nglobal.com

Sharp Donald Member

Non-Regulatory - Federal

USCDC Atlanta GA (404) 639-2213 das8@cdc.gov

Lawrence Michael David Member Regulatory - Local Fairfax County Health 

Department

Fairfax VA (703) 246-8435 david.lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov

Samarya-Timm Michele Co-Chair Regulatory - Local Somerset County 

Department of Health

Franklin Park NJ (732) 297-0750 SamaryaTimm@co.somerset.nj.us

Mack James Member Regulatory - State State of WI Dept of Health 

and Family Services

Madison WI (608) 266-8351 james.mack@wisconsin.gov

Williams Janet Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA/CFSAN College Park MD 301-796-4534 Janet.Williams@fda.hhs.gov 

Smith Chris Consultant 

Alternate

Regulatory - Federal FDA Atlanta GA 404-253-1264 Chris.Smith@fda.hhs.gov 

Barlow Kristi Consultant Regulatory - Federal USDA/FSIS Washington DC 202-690-7739 kristina.barlow@fsis.usda.gov
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